THE LAST TASK Total Words: 6,001

IRREGULAR-TAUGHT
a 168 | are
from 20 | have
says 64 | the
to 159 | was
SHORT VOWELS
/a/

ads 1|am
at 47 | bad
cab 9| can
dad 57 | dads
ham 7 | has
map 17 | maps
pal 9| pals
ran 1|sad
tag 6 |tap
/e/

bed 4 | beds
Deb 1| den
led 1|legs
men 2| met
pet 4 | pets
set 10 | sets
wet 1|yes

1299
23
32

330
34
1902
513
10

39

23

Words
do
Mrs
there
what
Words
Words
an
bag

cap

gap

naps

8| Pam

151
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13

6 |sags

1|taps

Words
beg
get
let
net
red
ten

yet

33
50
22
32

14

19.6%
does
of
they
you

31.7%

8.5%
as
bags
cat

1| had

[y

137

23
12
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mad
pad
pats
sat
van
2.5%

bet
gets
lets
pen
sec

vet

12
53
46
97

49

22
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4
12
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/i/
big
dips

kid
min
Sid
tin
/o/
box
job
lots
nods
pots
top
/u/
bus
fun
hums
pup
runs

us

13

14 |i

g = N W

13
21

14

bit
fit

kids
pic
sit

tips

got
jobs
mom

not

2 | rods

26

20
20

but
guts

1|jug

rubs

sun

620 Words
12 | did 29
1| him 27
119 |is 164
9|lid 5
1| quit 2
10| sits 16
2| win 1

413 Words
21 | hops 2
4 | jots 2
84 | moms 1
81| on 71
1| sobs 1

205 Words
29 | cut 1
1| hug 1
10 | nuts 3
2| rug 4
3|up 52

10.3%
dig
his
it
Liz
rips
six
zip

6.9%
hot
lot
nod
pot

Tom

3.4%
cuts
hugs
pub
run

ups

78
96
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12

67

11

82




BLENDS

Initial Blends

claps 3 |club
glad 20 | glum
plugs 1| plus
grab 4 | grabs
grins 12 | preps
trip 1|trots
snaps 2| spins
Stan 235 | steps
swim 1

Final Blends

and 132 | ask
bends 2 | best
desks 2 | dust
ends 3| fact
fist 1| funds
hand 13 | hands
helps 5| hint
jump 2| jumps
lamp 1|last
lifts 5| list
next 44 | past
rest 4 |rests
task 6 | text
west 30 | yelps

1099
468
14
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548

24

12
22
12
15
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Words
Words
flag
plan
drop
gran
Prim
skip
spot
stop

Words
asks
bumps
Elm
fast
gift
held
hints
just
left
lost
pond
send
tilts

18.3%
7.8%
3| flips 2
7 | plans 1
1|drops 2

17 | grin 6

55|prods 1
1|slip 1
7 | spots 5

28 |stops 9

9.1%

43 | belt 1
2|desk 11
2| end
4 | felt 3
8|gulps 1
2 help 12
3| hunt 2

32 | Kest
17 | lift 2
9 | must 26
4 | quilt 5
1|sent
1|went

83




Initial & Final Blends

blasts 1| grand
print 2| prints
stand 4 | stands

3-Letter Blends

splits 1| sprint
DIGRAPHS

ch

chat 4 | chest
chomp 2| much
brunch 9 | hunch
sh

dish 4 | fish
hush 1| rush
ship 2| shot
shrugs 5| shut
th

bath 1| math
then 30 | this
wh

when 35 | which
-ck

back 45 | black
check 23| checks
crack 6 | kicks
lock 6 | luck

76 Words
10 | grunts
2 | squints
6 | Trent
7 Words
2 | sprints
551 Words
61 Words
12 | chin
11 | such
1|lunch
64 Words
6 | flash
4 | shelf
4 | shrub
6 | shuts
210 Words
1 |that
46 | with
38 Words

Words
5 | block
13| clicks
11lick

3| packs

1.3%
4 | plant
2 | stamp
30
0.1%

9.2%
1.0%
4 | chips
1| bench
12
1.1%
hash
shift
shrug

N = D=

wish
3.5%

45 | them

76

0.6%

3.0%
1| blocks
3| clock
1] licks
1| pick

11

18

11

84




-ck
picks
sack
snacks
tock
FSLZ
Cliff
sniffs
bell
ill
still
till
class

pass

DOUBLE CONSONANTS

add
€gg
odd
-ALL
all
hall

13

N =

8
2
5
1

20
3
18
1

4
1
1

26
3

Cont.

quick
shock
stack

track

Fluff
staff
bills
shrill
tell
well

glass

adds
eggs

call

smalll

WELDED SOUNDS

ng
bring
hangs

string

7 | brings

2| rings

2 | swing

N N D

273
41

20
25

45
3
2

117

55

10
5
4

Rick
sick
sticks
trick
Words
off
stuff
fills
smells
tells
will

grass

Words
Ann

Jenn

Words
calls
wall
Words
Words
gang
sings
thing
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20
42

rock
snack
tick
truck
4.5%
puffs
stuffs
grill
spell
thrill
yells

miss

0.7%

1| butts

Kitts

0.7%

1| fall

0 =

1.9%

0.9%
hang
spring
things
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15
14
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nk

drink 6| drinks
thank 3| thanks
trunk 1| winks
OPEN SYLLABLES
be 33| go
me 13| no
we 37
SILENTE

like 9‘

CTRR

for 45‘her
VOWEL TEAMS

day 10 | may
stay 7| way
how 4

Y VOWEL

by 11| my
SUFFIX -ING
asking 1| checking
getting 1| grilling
helping 1| helpings

running  1|shifting

62 Words
4 | pink

2 | think
3| yanks
416 Words
24 | he

15| she

9‘Words
107 Words
59‘or
86 Words
3| pay
5| out

26 Words
8| why

16 Words
1| dripping
1| grinning
1| letting
1| thinking

1.0%
1| shrinks
24 | thinks

6.9%
114 |1
86 | so

0.1%

5|

1.8%

1.4%
3 |say
38 | down

0.4%

0.3%
1| fishing
1| hanging
1|living
1

16

87
7

13

86




COMPOUND

cannot 9| grandkid
MULTISYLLABIC
admit 1| clinic
finish 10 | into
napkin 5 | plastic
Sunday 2| tennis
unlocks 1 |unpacks
Atlantic 1
IRREGULAR - OTHER
front 5| their
who 1| your
PRE-TEACH WORDS
a.m. 3| p.m.

17
1
69

11

40

14

Words
himself
Words
distract
Madrid
sitcom
traffic

visit

Words

were

Words

2TV

0.3%
laptop

1.1%
expect
Monday
Spanish
unlock

visits

0.7%

where

0.1%
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