THE LAST	TASK	C. C		٦	<b>Total</b>	Words: 6,	001
IRREGUL	AR-1	AUGHT	1299	Words		19.6%	
a	168	are	23	do	33	does	12
from	20	have	32	Mrs	50	of	53
says	64	the	330	there	22	they	46
to	159	was	34	what	32	you	97
SHORT V	'OWE	LS	1902	Words		31.7%	
/a/			513	Words		8.5%	
ads	1	am	10	an	6	as	49
at	47	bad	2	bag	14	bags	4
cab	9	can	39	cap	1	cat	8
dad	57	dads	1	gap	1	had	22
ham	7	has	23	lap	4	mad	6
map	17	maps	3	naps	1	pad	3
pal	9	pals	8	Pam	137	pats	4
ran	1	sad	6	sags	1	sat	2
tag	6	tap	1	taps	2	van	1
/e/			151	Words		2.5%	
bed	4	beds	1	beg	1	bet	4
Deb	1	den	6	get	23	gets	12
led	1	legs	1	let	12	lets	4
men	2	met	7	net	8	pen	3
pet	4	pets	2	red	9	sec	2
set	10	sets	6	ten	1	vet	5
wet	1	yes	13	yet	8		

/i/			620	Words		10.3%	
big	13	bit	12	did	29	dig	1
dips	1	fit	1	him	27	his	78
if	14	in	119	is	164	it	96
kid	3	kids	9	lid	5	Liz	3
min	2	pic	1	quit	2	rips	2
Sid	1	sit	10	sits	16	six	2
tin	5	tips	2	win	1	zip	1
/0/			413	Words		6.9%	
box	13	got	21	hops	2	hot	1
job	21	jobs	4	jots	2	lot	12
lots	3	mom	84	moms	1	nod	1
nods	14	not	81	on	71	pot	5
pots	2	rods	1	sobs	1	Tom	67
top	6						
/u/			205	Words		3.4%	
bus	26	but	29	cut	1	cuts	1
fun	9	guts	1	hug	1	hugs	11
hums	1	jug	10	nuts	3	pub	3
pup	2	rubs	2	rug	4	run	5
runs	20	sun	3	up	52	ups	1
us	20						

BLENDS	S		1099	Words		18.3%	
Initial B	lends		468	Words		7.8%	
claps	3	club	14	flag	3	flips	2
glad	20	glum	1	plan	7	plans	1
plugs	1	plus	1	drop	1	drops	2
grab	4	grabs	7	gran	17	grin	6
grins	12	preps	1	Prim	55	prods	1
trip	1	trots	4	skip	1	slip	1
snaps	2	spins	1	spot	7	spots	5
Stan	235	steps	14	stop	28	stops	9
swim	1						
Final Bl	ends		548	Words		9.1%	
and	132	ask	2	asks	43	belt	1
bends	2	best	24	bumps	2	desk	11
desks	2	dust	1	Elm	2	end	3
ends	3	fact	1	fast	4	felt	3
fist	1	funds	1	gift	8	gulps	1
hand	13	hands	12	held	2	help	12
helps	5	hint	22	hints	3	hunt	2
jump	2	jumps	12	just	32	Kest	1
lamp	1	last	15	left	17	lift	2
lifts	5	list	2	lost	9	must	26
next	44	past	3	pond	4	quilt	5
rest	4	rests	1	send	1	sent	3
task	6	text	2	tilts	1	went	1
west	30	yelps	1				

Initial & Final Blends			76	Words		1.3%	
blasts	1	grand	10	grunts	4	plant	11
print	2	prints	2	squints	2	stamp	4
stand	4	stands	6	Trent	30		
3-Letter B	Blend	s	7	Words		0.1%	
splits	1	sprint	2	sprints	4		
DIGRAPH	IS		551	Words		9.2%	
ch			61	Words		1.0%	
chat	4	chest	12	chin	4	chips	1
chomp	2	much	11	such	1	bench	4
brunch	9	hunch	1	lunch	12		
sh			64	Words		1.1%	
dish	4	fish	6	flash	1	hash	2
hush	1	rush	4	shelf	4	shift	3
ship	2	shot	4	shrub	1	shrug	1
shrugs	5	shut	6	shuts	2	wish	18
th			210	Words		3.5%	
bath	1	math	1	that	45	them	11
then	30	this	46	with	76		
wh			38	Words		0.6%	
when	35	which	3				
-ck			178	Words		3.0%	
back	45	black	5	block	1	blocks	1
check	23	checks	13	clicks	3	clock	3
crack	6	kicks	1	lick	1	licks	3
lock	6	luck	3	packs	1	pick	1

-ck		Cont.					
picks	13	quick	7	Rick	2	rock	3
sack	4	shock	4	sick	7	snack	2
snacks	1	stack	2	sticks	3	tick	2
tock	2	track	2	trick	1	truck	7
FSLZ			273	Words		4.5%	
Cliff	8	Fluff	41	off	9	puffs	1
sniffs	2	staff	1	stuff	4	stuffs	1
bell	5	bills	1	fills	1	grill	6
ill	1	shrill	3	smells	1	spell	2
still	20	tell	20	tells	20	thrill	1
till	3	well	25	will	42	yells	15
class	18	glass	4	grass	3	miss	14
pass	1						
DOUBLE C	ONSO	ONANTS	44	Words		0.7%	
add	4	adds	13	Ann	1	butts	1
egg	1	eggs	8	Jenn	8	Kitts	7
odd	1						
-ALL			45	Words		0.7%	
all	26	call	3	calls	1	fall	2
hall	3	smalll	2	wall	8		
WELDED SOUNDS			117	Words		1.9%	
ng			55	Words		0.9%	
bring	7	brings	10	gang	3	hang	4
hangs	2	rings	5	sings	1	spring	3
string	2	swing	4	thing	8	things	6

nk		62	Words		1.0%		
drink	6	drinks	4	pink	1	shrinks	1
thank	3	thanks	2	think	24	thinks	16
trunk	1	winks	3	yanks	1		
OPEN SYLLABLES		416	Words		6.9%		
be	33	go	24	he	114	I	87
me	13	no	15	she	86	so	7
we	37						
SILENT E			9	Words		0.1%	
like	9						
CTR R			107	Words		1.8%	
for	45	her	59	or	3		
VOWEL T	EAN	1S	86	Words		1.4%	
day	10	may	3	pay	3	say	3
stay	7	way	5	out	38	down	13
how	4						
Y VOWEL			26	Words		0.4%	
by	11	my	8	why	7		
SUFFIX -	ING	,	16	Words		0.3%	
asking	1	checking	1	dripping	1	fishing	1
getting	1	grilling	1	grinning	1	hanging	1
helping	1	helpings	1	letting	1	living	2
running	1	shifting	1	thinking	1		

COMPOL	IND		17	Words		0.3%	
cannot	9	grandkid	1	himself	2	laptop	5
MULTISYLLABIC		69	Words		1.1%		
admit	1	clinic	7	distract	1	expect	2
finish	10	into	2	Madrid	5	Monday	1
napkin	5	plastic	2	sitcom	1	Spanish	2
Sunday	2	tennis	11	traffic	1	unlock	1
unlocks	1	unpacks	1	visit	10	visits	2
Atlantic	1						
IRREGUL	AR	- OTHER	40	Words		0.7%	
front	5	their	8	were	6	where	6
who	1	your	14				
PRE-TEACH WORDS		9	Words		0.1%		
a.m.	3	p.m.	2	тν	4		